# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Glenn S. Arche	09/01/2010
Jeffrey C. Maybee	09/01/2010
Holly K. Miyamoto	09/01/2010
Edmond C. Choy	08/31/2010
Tzu Ching Tsai	08/30/2010
Min Han Lin	08/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29361811

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028243000 Phone:

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street N.W., Ste. 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013797.05351

> **PATENT** REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0364

c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

501300075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz
Total Attachments: 2 source=05351#page1.tif source=05351#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0365

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ching Tsai and Min Han Lin ("ASSIC disclosed and/or claimed in a patent will be filed withon hereby authorize & Witcoff, LTD., 4051, who are as parenthesis (U.S. APPLICATION's was filed on 05/1 is filed concurrent Microsoft Corporation successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE exclusive rights, title and interest in tapplications and patents derived the States, its territories, and all foreign of For good and valuable	Jeffrey C. Maybee, Holly K. Miyamoto, Edmond C. Choy, Tzu GNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") application entitled "CONNECTOR" ("APPLICATION"), which: but this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS as, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner 1100 13 <sup>TH</sup> Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in a Serial No, filed) this U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; 4/2010 and was given U.S. Serial No29/361,811; atly herewith; a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other refrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); a consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged as hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and i	nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPL	o execute all instruments and documents required for the ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation efrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to ON DERIVATIVES).
9/1/10	De San
DATE	Glenn S. Arche
9/1/10	Muy C. Marker
9/1/10	Jeπr <b>gy C. Ma</b> ybee
DATE	Holly K. Miyamoto
DATE	Edmond C. Choy
DATE	Tzu Ching Tsai
DATE	Min Han Lin

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0366

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ching Isai and Min Han Lin ("ASSIGNORS")	. Maybee, Holly K. Miyamoto, Edmond C. Choy, Tzu , have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") on entitled "CONNECTOR" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this ex hereby authorizes, and re & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 <sup>Th</sup>	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-with customer number 28319, to insert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial N	o , filed , ) this
	al Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on <u>05/14/2010</u> at is filed concurrently herew	nd was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/361,811;</u>
•	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enterested exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEN applications and patents derived therefrom, so	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other uch as continuing applications, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all foreign countries	("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby	/ sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
ASSIGNORS agree to execute making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	all instruments and documents required for the (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
THE PERSON WHICH WIND AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON WHITE PE	VATIVES).
DATE	Glenn S. Arche
DATE	Glenn S. Arche
DATE	Glenn S. Arche  Jeffrey C. Maybee
DATE	
DATE  DATE  8/31/2010	Jeffrey C. Maybee
DATE	Jeffrey C. Maybee  Holly K. Miyamoto
DATE  8/31/2010  DATE  20/0/8/30	Holly K. Miyamoto  Edmond C: Class  Edmond C. Choy  Tzu Ching Tsq.!
DATE	Holly K. Miyamoto  Colonial C: Colonial  Edmond C. Choy
DATE  8/31/2010  DATE  20/0/8/30	Holly K. Miyamoto  Edmond C: Class  Edmond C. Choy  Tzu Ching Tsq.!

**RECORDED: 09/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0367